

9 Feb 2017

## IMPORTANT PRODUCT NOTIFICATION

To: CWS-series & CWB-series Users

RE: Discontinuation Notice for all CWS wireless sensors and all CWB base radios

## Overview

Please be advised that Campbell Scientific's CWS and CWB product line will be discontinued as of 10 April 2017, and will no longer be manufactured or available for sale. Specific products included in this discontinuation notice are as follows:

CWS900 900MHz Configurable Wireless Sensor Interface

CWS900A 922MHz Configurable Wireless Sensor Interface for Australia

CWS900E 868 Hz Configurable Wireless Sensor Interface for Europe

CWS220 900MHz Wireless Infrared Radiometer

CWS220A 922MHz Wireless Infrared Radiometer for Australia

CWS220E 868MHz Wireless Infrared Radiometer for Europe

CWS655 900MHz Wireless Soil-Water Probe

CWS655A 922MHz Wireless Soil-Water Probe for Australia

CWS655E 868MHz Wireless Soil-Water Probe for Europe

CWB100 900MHz Wireless-Sensor Base

CWB100A 922MHz Wireless Sensor Base for Australia

CWB100E 868MHz Wireless Sensor Base for Europe

## Limited Technical Support, Repair Service, and Warranty

Normal support, parts, and repair service will be available for the products listed above until 31 May 2018.

You can continue to use our library of online support materials to find information on how to use, install and troubleshoot your CWS and CWB products.

Please contact a Campbell Scientific sales engineer to select the best product for your future needs.

On behalf of Campbell Scientific, Inc., I would like to express our appreciation for your business.

Sincerely,

**Chod Stephens** 

Technical Product Manager, Environmental